
NRA National Open Sectional - International Standard Pistol

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 1182022  Indoor National Championships

National Champion BEYER, SCOTT
LEBANON, IL

570MA 

Second Place JORGENSON, TRAVIS
VERGAS, MN

565MA 

Third Place ALTO, CHRIS
PORTLAND, OR

562MA 

Special Award Winners

Woman Champion YI, ANNABELL
Diamond Bar, CA

543EX 

Junior Champion KANG, PAUL
Los Angeles, CA

549SS 

Senior Champion MARTINDALE, BRUCE
CHARLTON, NY

537MA 

Grand Senior Champion DORSEY, JIMMIE
HARRISON, ID

506MA 

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 118 - Total Entries

  MASTER  /  No Category 33 - Entries

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL 570No Category1. MA 

JORGENSON, TRAVIS   -   VERGAS, MN 565No Category2. MA 

ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR 562No Category3. MA 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ 561No Category4. MA 

SAILER, ROB   -   WEST FARGO, ND 554No Category5. MA 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD 553No Category6. MA 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO 544No Category7. MA 

EULETTE, JON   -   BANNING, CA 541No Category8. MA 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY SR537No Category9. MA 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD 534No Category10. MA 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ SR523No Category11. MA 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA 522No Category12. MA 

BENNETT, DENNIS   -   DOWNSVILLE, NY SR517No Category13. MA 

SOUDERS, CHAD   -   WAYNESBORO, PA JR512No Category14. MA 

DORSEY, JIMMIE   -   HARRISON, ID GS506No Category15. MA 

FOLEY, KEAGAN   -   SEVERNA PARK, MD JR506No Category MA 

ZALEWSKI, RONALD   -   TAYLOR, MI 498No Category17. MA 

BAGNELL, SCOTT   -   PAPILLION, NE 496No Category18. MA 

O'DOWD, TREVOR   -   ERIE, CO JR495No Category19. MA 

LOOMIS, HARVIE   -   NEWARK VALLEY, NY GS492No Category20. MA 

BAE, NATHAN   -   TORRANCE, CA JR481No Category21. MA 

BAE, CHLOE   -   TORRANCE, CA JR , WO464No Category22. MA 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE GS463No Category23. MA 

NEAL, JACOB   -   FORT MILL, SC JR445No Category24. MA 

SWEENY, JOHN   -   PLEASANTVILLE, NY SR442No Category25. MA 

TODD, SAMUEL   -   COLUMBIA, SC JR437No Category26. MA 

DONG, ADNEY   -   CUPERTINO, CA JR412No Category27. MA 

KORMAN, PAUL   -   EAST WILLISTON, NY GS390No Category28. MA 

1       Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 10/13/2022 12:27:26



NRA National Open Sectional - International Standard Pistol

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 118 - Total Entries

  MASTER  /  No Category 33 - Entries

HOUSTON, AARON   -   WESTMINSTER, SC JR386No Category29. MA 

ANDERSON, JAMES   -   OAKES, ND 371No Category30. MA 

SCHWARTZ, RODNEY   -   LINCOLN, NE 292No Category31. MA 

FUCHS, LOUIS   -   VESTAL, NY SR257No Category32. MA 

JISA, BONNIE   -   WATERLOO, NE WO252No Category33. MA 

  EXPERT  /  No Category 31 - Entries

JONES, STEVEN   -   ANDERSON, SC 550No Category1. EX 

YI, ANNABELL   -   Diamond Bar, CA JR , WO543No Category2. EX 

DEAN, ROY   -   Phoenix, AZ 537No Category3. EX 

LAWLESS, JOHN   -   DES MOINES, WA 535No Category4. EX 

MARQUART, DANIEL   -   LITTLE FALLS, MN 535No Category EX 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   NEWTON, NJ 531No Category6. EX 

LUCASEY, DAN   -   ALTON, IL 531No Category EX 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL SR528No Category8. EX 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA 525No Category9. EX 

WEBER, GARTH   -   LAWTON, ND 525No Category EX 

DORSEY, BRYAN   -   HARRISON, ID 521No Category11. EX 

SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN   -   Laveen, AZ SR519No Category12. EX 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ 516No Category13. EX 

SLAVIK, DONALD   -   BLUE POINT, NY SR508No Category14. EX 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 506No Category15. EX 

SMITH, SIMON-PIERRE   -   PORTLAND, OR 504No Category16. EX 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE SR501No Category17. EX 

BAKER, DOUGLAS   -   WEBSTER, ND 491No Category18. EX 

GORMAN, MARK   -   BAY SHORE, NY 486No Category19. EX 

CHUA, KANG   -   TORRANCE, CA 472No Category20. EX 

SCHAFFER, ERIC   -   SPOKANE, WA 464No Category21. EX 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY SR463No Category22. EX 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA 457No Category23. EX 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY GS454No Category24. EX 

CROSBY, ERIC   -   POST FALLS, ID 450No Category25. EX 

CHRASTIL, FREDRICK   -   LINCOLN, NE GS443No Category26. EX 

PLANTE, DONALD   -   GILBERT, AZ GS439No Category27. EX 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY 432No Category28. EX 

MARCHESE, RALPH   -   HICKSVILLE, NY 426No Category29. EX 

STRATTON, DAVID   -   JOHNSON CITY, NY SR424No Category30. EX 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA 401No Category31. EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  No Category 24 - Entries

KANG, PAUL   -   Los Angeles, CA JR549No Category1. SS 

JEFFCOAT, JAMES   -   COLUMBIA, SC 537No Category2. SS 

AHN, KATHERINE   -   ATHERTON, CA JR , WO530No Category3. SS 

YI, ANGELA   -   Diamond Bar, CA JR , WO518No Category4. SS 

KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL   -   OMAHA, NE 514No Category5. SS 

HAMAN, DARRELL   -   WADENA, MN 513No Category6. SS 

WARNER, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO 502No Category7. SS 
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NRA National Open Sectional - International Standard Pistol

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 118 - Total Entries

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  No Category 24 - Entries

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ 501No Category8. SS 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA SR497No Category9. SS 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA SR496No Category10. SS 

SCOTT, ETHAN   -   SPOKANE, WA 490No Category11. SS 

DUBUKE, GERARD   -   FARMINGDALE, NY SR488No Category12. SS 

EMANUELE, JOSEPH   -   MERRICK, NY SR486No Category13. SS 

PRICE, LEE   -   SURPRISE, AZ GS486No Category SS 

SWART, KEVIN   -   VESTEL, NY SR484No Category15. SS 

HENDRICKS, MATT   -   APACHE JCT, AZ 480No Category16. SS 

INGBER, ALLEN   -   BRONX, NY GS468No Category17. SS 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY 467No Category18. SS 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE GS463No Category19. SS 

BAYASGALAN, NANDINBAYAR   -   IRVINE, CA WO450No Category20. SS 

GALLAGHER, MICHAEL   -   HILLSBORO, OR GS435No Category21. SS 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY SR422No Category22. SS 

DORNBUSCH, ARI   -   LINCOLN PARK, NJ SR411No Category23. SS 

VALENTI, JOHN   -   BALDWIN, NY GS409No Category24. SS 

  MARKSMAN  /  No Category 30 - Entries

KIM, GINA   -   Cypress, CA JR , WO518No Category1. MK 

NOH, JENNY   -   LOS ANGELES, CA JR , WO517No Category2. MK 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY SR507No Category3. MK 

VUCUREVICH, DAVID   -   PHOENIX, AZ 503No Category4. MK 

SAYLOR, GARRETT   -   SUMMERVILLE, SC 499No Category5. MK 

ANDERSON, ERIC   -   HORACE, ND 480No Category6. MK 

SIWKO, GERIK   -   SAINT CLOUD, FL 480No Category MK 

WADE, THOMAS   -   HOLTSVILLE, NY 479No Category8. MK 

GOIKE, TIMOTHY   -   CHARLESTON, SC 469No Category9. MK 

LOCKRIDGE, ELIZABETH   -   NORTH CARLESTON, SC WO469No Category MK 

WASKOSKY, JAMES   -   HENNING, MN 469No Category MK 

ANDERSEN, ROBERT   -   LAURIUM, MI GS459No Category12. MK 

SHUNK, DOUGLAS   -   JERICHO, NY 457No Category13. MK 

BRUMMER, D   -   EAST MEADOW, NY SR455No Category14. MK 

KEMPE, BRAD   -   VERNDALE, MN 447No Category15. MK 

GOROVATSKY, VLADIMIR   -   OCEANSIDE, NY GS436No Category16. MK 

SULGER, WILLIAM   -   WALTON, NY SR430No Category17. MK 

SAILER, ISAAK   -   WEST FARGO, ND 416No Category18. MK 

OSTRAND, KARIN   -   SAINT PAUL, MN WO412No Category19. MK 

HARRIS, BILL   -   SPOKANE, WA 408No Category20. MK 

EDWARDS, KENT   -   SAINT PAUL, MN 404No Category21. MK 

PRUETT, ROBERT   -   BEAVERTON, OR GS403No Category22. MK 

MONGELLO, MICHAEL   -   EAST MEADOW, NY SR402No Category23. MK 

MARION, WILLIAM   -   POST FALLS, ID SR376No Category24. MK 

OSTRAND, GARY   -   SAINT PAUL, MN 361No Category25. MK 

SMITH, DYLAN   -   CHARLESTON, SC JR352No Category26. MK 

KIRSTEIN, LARRY   -   OMAHA, NE SR343No Category27. MK 

SOROKOWSKI, STAN   -   SIOUX CITY, IA GS336No Category28. MK 

HANSON, ROBERT   -   MANCHESTER, MO SR289No Category29. MK 
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NRA National Open Sectional - International Standard Pistol

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 118 - Total Entries

  MARKSMAN  /  No Category 30 - Entries

MORRELL, DAVID   -   RATHDRUM, ID 243No Category30. MK 

  Complete Competitor Ranking 118 - Entries
* * * Entries without Class or Category * * * 

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL 570No Category1. MA 

JORGENSON, TRAVIS   -   VERGAS, MN 565No Category2. MA 

ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR 562No Category3. MA 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ 561No Category4. MA 

SAILER, ROB   -   WEST FARGO, ND 554No Category5. MA 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD 553No Category6. MA 

JONES, STEVEN   -   ANDERSON, SC 550No Category7. EX 

KANG, PAUL   -   Los Angeles, CA JR549No Category8. SS 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO 544No Category9. MA 

YI, ANNABELL   -   Diamond Bar, CA JR , WO543No Category10. EX 

EULETTE, JON   -   BANNING, CA 541No Category11. MA 

DEAN, ROY   -   Phoenix, AZ 537No Category12. EX 

JEFFCOAT, JAMES   -   COLUMBIA, SC 537No Category SS 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY SR537No Category MA 

LAWLESS, JOHN   -   DES MOINES, WA 535No Category15. EX 

MARQUART, DANIEL   -   LITTLE FALLS, MN 535No Category EX 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD 534No Category17. MA 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   NEWTON, NJ 531No Category18. EX 

LUCASEY, DAN   -   ALTON, IL 531No Category EX 

AHN, KATHERINE   -   ATHERTON, CA JR , WO530No Category20. SS 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL SR528No Category21. EX 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA 525No Category22. EX 

WEBER, GARTH   -   LAWTON, ND 525No Category EX 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ SR523No Category24. MA 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA 522No Category25. MA 

DORSEY, BRYAN   -   HARRISON, ID 521No Category26. EX 

SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN   -   Laveen, AZ SR519No Category27. EX 

KIM, GINA   -   Cypress, CA JR , WO518No Category28. MK 

YI, ANGELA   -   Diamond Bar, CA JR , WO518No Category SS 

BENNETT, DENNIS   -   DOWNSVILLE, NY SR517No Category30. MA 

NOH, JENNY   -   LOS ANGELES, CA JR , WO517No Category MK 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ 516No Category32. EX 

KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL   -   OMAHA, NE 514No Category33. SS 

HAMAN, DARRELL   -   WADENA, MN 513No Category34. SS 

SOUDERS, CHAD   -   WAYNESBORO, PA JR512No Category35. MA 

SLAVIK, DONALD   -   BLUE POINT, NY SR508No Category36. EX 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY SR507No Category37. MK 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 506No Category38. EX 

DORSEY, JIMMIE   -   HARRISON, ID GS506No Category MA 

FOLEY, KEAGAN   -   SEVERNA PARK, MD JR506No Category MA 

SMITH, SIMON-PIERRE   -   PORTLAND, OR 504No Category41. EX 

VUCUREVICH, DAVID   -   PHOENIX, AZ 503No Category42. MK 

WARNER, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO 502No Category43. SS 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE SR501No Category44. EX 

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ 501No Category SS 

SAYLOR, GARRETT   -   SUMMERVILLE, SC 499No Category46. MK 

ZALEWSKI, RONALD   -   TAYLOR, MI 498No Category47. MA 
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NRA National Open Sectional - International Standard Pistol

  Complete Competitor Ranking 118 - Entries
* * * Entries without Class or Category * * * 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA SR497No Category48. SS 

BAGNELL, SCOTT   -   PAPILLION, NE 496No Category49. MA 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA SR496No Category SS 

O'DOWD, TREVOR   -   ERIE, CO JR495No Category51. MA 

LOOMIS, HARVIE   -   NEWARK VALLEY, NY GS492No Category52. MA 

BAKER, DOUGLAS   -   WEBSTER, ND 491No Category53. EX 

SCOTT, ETHAN   -   SPOKANE, WA 490No Category54. SS 

DUBUKE, GERARD   -   FARMINGDALE, NY SR488No Category55. SS 

EMANUELE, JOSEPH   -   MERRICK, NY SR486No Category56. SS 

GORMAN, MARK   -   BAY SHORE, NY 486No Category EX 

PRICE, LEE   -   SURPRISE, AZ GS486No Category SS 

SWART, KEVIN   -   VESTEL, NY SR484No Category59. SS 

BAE, NATHAN   -   TORRANCE, CA JR481No Category60. MA 

ANDERSON, ERIC   -   HORACE, ND 480No Category61. MK 

HENDRICKS, MATT   -   APACHE JCT, AZ 480No Category SS 

SIWKO, GERIK   -   SAINT CLOUD, FL 480No Category MK 

WADE, THOMAS   -   HOLTSVILLE, NY 479No Category64. MK 

CHUA, KANG   -   TORRANCE, CA 472No Category65. EX 

GOIKE, TIMOTHY   -   CHARLESTON, SC 469No Category66. MK 

LOCKRIDGE, ELIZABETH   -   NORTH CARLESTON, SC WO469No Category MK 

WASKOSKY, JAMES   -   HENNING, MN 469No Category MK 

INGBER, ALLEN   -   BRONX, NY GS468No Category69. SS 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY 467No Category70. SS 

BAE, CHLOE   -   TORRANCE, CA JR , WO464No Category71. MA 

SCHAFFER, ERIC   -   SPOKANE, WA 464No Category EX 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE GS463No Category73. SS 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY SR463No Category EX 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE GS463No Category MA 

ANDERSEN, ROBERT   -   LAURIUM, MI GS459No Category76. MK 

SHUNK, DOUGLAS   -   JERICHO, NY 457No Category77. MK 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA 457No Category EX 

BRUMMER, D   -   EAST MEADOW, NY SR455No Category79. MK 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY GS454No Category80. EX 

BAYASGALAN, NANDINBAYAR   -   IRVINE, CA WO450No Category81. SS 

CROSBY, ERIC   -   POST FALLS, ID 450No Category EX 

KEMPE, BRAD   -   VERNDALE, MN 447No Category83. MK 

NEAL, JACOB   -   FORT MILL, SC JR445No Category84. MA 

CHRASTIL, FREDRICK   -   LINCOLN, NE GS443No Category85. EX 

SWEENY, JOHN   -   PLEASANTVILLE, NY SR442No Category86. MA 

PLANTE, DONALD   -   GILBERT, AZ GS439No Category87. EX 

TODD, SAMUEL   -   COLUMBIA, SC JR437No Category88. MA 

GOROVATSKY, VLADIMIR   -   OCEANSIDE, NY GS436No Category89. MK 

GALLAGHER, MICHAEL   -   HILLSBORO, OR GS435No Category90. SS 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY 432No Category91. EX 

SULGER, WILLIAM   -   WALTON, NY SR430No Category92. MK 

MARCHESE, RALPH   -   HICKSVILLE, NY 426No Category93. EX 

STRATTON, DAVID   -   JOHNSON CITY, NY SR424No Category94. EX 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY SR422No Category95. SS 

SAILER, ISAAK   -   WEST FARGO, ND 416No Category96. MK 

DONG, ADNEY   -   CUPERTINO, CA JR412No Category97. MA 

OSTRAND, KARIN   -   SAINT PAUL, MN WO412No Category MK 

DORNBUSCH, ARI   -   LINCOLN PARK, NJ SR411No Category99. SS 

VALENTI, JOHN   -   BALDWIN, NY GS409No Category100. SS 

HARRIS, BILL   -   SPOKANE, WA 408No Category101. MK 
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NRA National Open Sectional - International Standard Pistol

  Complete Competitor Ranking 118 - Entries
* * * Entries without Class or Category * * * 

EDWARDS, KENT   -   SAINT PAUL, MN 404No Category102. MK 

PRUETT, ROBERT   -   BEAVERTON, OR GS403No Category103. MK 

MONGELLO, MICHAEL   -   EAST MEADOW, NY SR402No Category104. MK 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA 401No Category105. EX 

KORMAN, PAUL   -   EAST WILLISTON, NY GS390No Category106. MA 

HOUSTON, AARON   -   WESTMINSTER, SC JR386No Category107. MA 

MARION, WILLIAM   -   POST FALLS, ID SR376No Category108. MK 

ANDERSON, JAMES   -   OAKES, ND 371No Category109. MA 

OSTRAND, GARY   -   SAINT PAUL, MN 361No Category110. MK 

SMITH, DYLAN   -   CHARLESTON, SC JR352No Category111. MK 

KIRSTEIN, LARRY   -   OMAHA, NE SR343No Category112. MK 

SOROKOWSKI, STAN   -   SIOUX CITY, IA GS336No Category113. MK 

SCHWARTZ, RODNEY   -   LINCOLN, NE 292No Category114. MA 

HANSON, ROBERT   -   MANCHESTER, MO SR289No Category115. MK 

FUCHS, LOUIS   -   VESTAL, NY SR257No Category116. MA 

JISA, BONNIE   -   WATERLOO, NE WO252No Category117. MA 

MORRELL, DAVID   -   RATHDRUM, ID 243No Category118. MK 
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